

Mohave Contract User Guide for Play It Safe Playgrounds and Park Equipment,

Contract Number: 19O-PLAY-0221 Vendor Website: http://www.playitsafeplaygrounds.com

Products or Services:

Play It Safe Playgrounds and Park Equipment, Inc provides Playground, Splash Pads, Outdoor Fitness and Related Equipment such as BCI Burke, Barks and Rec, Flexground, Frog Furnishings, Gared Sports, Icon Shelters, International Mulch, Jensen Swings,

Leisure Craft, Paris Fitness, Percussion Play, Premier Polysteel, Wausau Site Furnishings,

Water Odyssey, Willoughbys Drinking Fountains, and Zeager Brothers.

Excluded

The following products and services are not allowed:

Items: 1. Engineering services.

2. Stand-alone fabric shade structures.

3. Permanent bleachers or bleachers that exceeds 5 rows or 90 seats. (Only Portable Bleachers

P.O.

Play It Safe Playgrounds and Park

Address: Equipment, Inc. Teri LeGassev

7931 E. Pecos Rd. #160

Mesa AZ, 85212

Remit Play It Safe Playgrounds and Park

To: Equipment, Inc. Teri LeGassey

Renews: February 21

7931 E. Pecos Rd. #160

Mesa AZ, 85212

Effective Date: 2/21/2020

Final Expiration: 2/21/2025

Phone: 928-718-3203 Contract Specialist: Mike Nentwig, CPPB Email: mike@mesc.org

Procurement Specialist: Michelle McLemore

Pricing: Combination

Phone: 928-718-3223 Email: michelle@mesc.org

Volume Discount: N/A

Perf/Pay Bond: Play It Safe payment and performance bonds are charged at 4% of net contract amount and applied after calce tav

Shipping: Shipping and handling are included as PP&A (Prepaid & Add). The rate charged for the shipping of an order is based on the weight of the products, size of the container, the job site location and the geographic location of the vendor. Before the order is placed the estimate will show the sest of chinning and members will

Admin Fee: Mohave's 1% administration fee is included in the vendor's price. Vendor will remit administration fee to Mohave.

Ordering Info: This is a standard order contract. Make your purchase order out to Play It Safe Playgrounds and Park Equipment, Inc. and send to Mohave for review.